
 

  Mallaig & District Canoe Club Calendar 2026                            18 February 2026 

 
When   Who Where Level Information    

Thurs 26 March JS Bun an Loin 
Loch Morar 

Pre A Development Paddle. 
Come and Try Day for those 
interested to try paddling. 
All members also welcome. 

Collaborative Paddles     

Sat 11 April JS Arisaig Skerries or Loch 
Morar 

A  

Sun 19 April BS Glenuig / Samalaman A Incident Management / 
Practice Rescue Day 

Fri 24 – Sun 26 April ID Loch Maree A Based at Sands Campsite, 
Gairloch 

Fri 1 – Sun 3 May KB Handa  B Around Handa on Sat shorter 
paddle and home on Sun 
Camping at Scourie 

Sat 9 – Mon 11 May  JS Peanmeanach, Loch 
Ailort 

A*/B* Bothy / Camping 

Sat 16 May MK Local Area A Incident Management / 
Practice Rescue Day 

Sun 24 May RS Local Area A  

Mon 1 – Wed 10 June MK/PR Summer Cruise 
Shetland 

B 1 Space Available 

Sat 20 – Sun 21 June ID Gigha B* Circumnavigation of Island 

Sat 4 July JS Trip to Inverie from 
Mallaig 

A  

Sat 11 – Sun 12 July RS Loch Sween B* Campsite Option for Poor 
Weather 

Sat 1 – Sun 2 Aug BS Point of Sleat, Skye B*  

Sat 8 – Sun 9 Aug KB Loch Shiel / Loch 
Moidart 

A* Down the River if Conditions 
Permit 

Sat 15 Aug JS 
 

Rhu peninsula / islands 
of Loch nan Uamh 

A  

Sun 30 Aug BS Loch Linnhe A Route to be confirmed 

Fri 11 – Sun 13 Sept MK Torrin, Skye A/B Torrin Bunkhouse Meet 
More Fantastic Paddles and 
Brilliant Social Evenings 

 

* denotes overnight wild camping 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Organisers  
 
 
 

Bill Scott                        BillSc@mallaigcanoeclub.co.uk  
 

Joan Smith                   JoanS@mallaigcanoeclub.co.uk  
  
Mike Kingswood         MikeK@mallaigcanoeclub.co.uk   
 
Petra Rixgens  PetraR@mallaigcanoeclub.co.uk 
 
Ruth Sime  RuthS@mallaigcanoeclub.co.uk 
 
Iain Donnelly  IainD@mallaigcanoeclub.co.uk 
 
Kirsty Bloom  KirstyB@mallaigcanoeclub.co.uk    
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

N.B. Club paddles are covered by SCA 3rd. party liability insurance. In the 

interest of safety, if you would like to offer a Club paddle please contact a 
committee member with your proposal first. Paddles organised by Club members 
that are not on the Club Touring Calendar will not be covered by our SCA 

insurance and should state this when proposing to other Club members. 
Members organising a Club paddle should make all members aware of the Club 

Guidelines for Touring Participants. These should be read if you wish to 
participate in or organise a club trip.  
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